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Demolition of Kennedy TownﬂI)r:cineration Plant and Abattoir
iD o Task Name Duration Start Finish
1 Working Programme 517 days Fri 07/9/28 Wed 09/2/25 |
2 [» of the Cont 0 days Fri 07/9/28 Fri 07/9/28
3 ﬂ Site Clearance 90 days Fri07/9/28 | Wed 07/12/26
4 i3 Tree Felling 15days| Thu07/12/27 Thu 08/1/10
5 T Erection of Chain Link Fence at Portion B 45 days Mon 08/1/14 Wed 08/2/27
6 A : Preparation and Sub 310 days Fri 07/9/28 Sat 08/8/2
7 A1. Waste Management Plan 116 days Fri 07/9/28 Mon 08/1/21
8 E A1.1 To Engineer for Comment 43 days Fri 07/9/28 Fri 07/11/9
9 3 A1.2 Final Version to EPD for Approval 28 days Sat 07/11/10 Frio7nan
10 A1.3 Approval of WMP from EPD 45 days Sat 07/12/8 Mon 08/1/21
11 A2, Initial Record Survey 109 days Fri 07/9/28 Mon 08/1/14
12 [&j A2.1 Ground Survey 49 days Fri07/9/28 ThuQ7/11115
13 E A2.2 Building / Structures Survey 60 days Fri 07111116 Mon 08/1/14
14 A2.3 Survey Report 21 days Fri 07111116 Thu 071126
15 A3. Repair of Cracked Concrete Paving 60 days Fri 07/112i21 Mon 08/2/18
16 A4, Site Setting up 110 days Fri 07/9/28 Tue 08/1/15
17 [ A4.1 Erection of RE's Office 110 days Fri 07/9/28 Tue 08/1/15
18 i A4.2 Erection of Contractor Offices 28 days FriQ7/9/28| Thu07/10/25
19 AS5. Submit Design of Precautionary Measures 310 days Fri 07/9/28 Sat 08/8/2
20 E A5.1 Hoarding and Covered Walkway {Inciude Re-submission) 125 days Fri 07/9/28 Wed 08/1/30
21 ”’_;’a AS5.2 Temporary Work Platform Inside the Chimney 45 days Mon 08/1/21 Wed 08/3/5
22 AS5.3 Demolition Plan and Method Statement 224 days | Sun 07/12/23 Sat 08/8/2
23 1. Lairage Block and Lairage Entrance Unit 30days| Sun07/12/23 Mon 08/1/21
24 2. Others Building 15 days Sun 08/2/10 Sun 08/2/24
25 3. Slaughterhouse Block 15 days Tue 08/3/11 Tue 08/3/25
26 4 Refrigeration Block 15 days Fri 08/4/125 Fri 08/5/9
27 5 Ancil. House for Abattoir 15 days Sun 08/5/25 Sun 08/6/8
28 6 Boiler House 15 days Tue 08/6/24 Tue 08/7/8
29 7 Incineration Plant and Its Ancil. House 60 days Fri 08/4/25 Mon 08/6/23
30 8. Chimney C 15 days Fri 08/6/13 Fri 08/6/27
31 9. Chimney A& B 15 days Fri 08/7/4 Fri 08/7/118
32 10. Cattle pier (Pier B) 15 days Sat 08/7/119 Sat 08/8/2
33 11. Loading Jetty and refuse pier {Pier A} 15 days Sat 08/7/19 Sat 08/8/2
34 ;‘1_3 A6. Erection of Hoarding and Cover Walkway 75days| Tue 07/12/18 Sat 08/3/1
35 A7. Submit Supervision Plan, Demolition Plants and Operators 30 days Tue 08/1/22 Wed 08/2/20
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Version : 3.0 Works Programme Commencement Date : 28/09/2007"

for Compieton Date : 25/02/2009
Demolition of Kennedy Town Incineration Plant and Abattoir
D Task Name Duration Start Finish [2008 2008
i Sep Mar | Apr | May [ Jun | Jul [Aug ] Sep [ Oct [ Nov [ Dec | Jan [Feb
36 A8, Disconnect and Seal All Existing Utilities 120 days Fri 07/9/28 Fri 08/1/25
37 B : Remove hazardous materials 221 days | Wed 07/10/31 Sat 08/6/7
38 B1. Asbestos Abatement Works 221 days| Wed 07/10/31 Sat 08/6/7
39 B1.1 Method statement of removal ACM 128 days | Wed 07/10/31 Thu 08/3/6
40 B1.1.1 Method statement for removal of ACM 90 days| Wed 07/10/31 Mon 08/1/28
[3] ﬂ B1.1.2 Approval from EPD 60 days Mon 08/1/7 Thu 08/3/6
42 {E B1.1.3 Notice to Labour Department and EPD 28 days Wed 08/1/9 Tue 08/2/5
43 B1.2 Asbestos Removal Works inside the Building 115 days Tue 08/1/22 Thu 08/5/15
44 ﬁ B1.2.1 Lairage Block and Lairage Entrance Unit 30 days Tue 08/1/22 Wed 08/2/20
45 81.2.2 Others Building 20 days Thu 08/2/21 Tue 08/3/11
46 B1.2.3 Slaughterhouse Block 20 days Wed 08/3/12 Mon 08/3/31
47 B1.2.4 Refrigeration Block 20 days| Wed 08/3/12 Mon 08/3/31
48 B1.2.5 Ancil. House for Abattoir 21 days Tue 08/4/1 Mon 08/4/21
49 B1.2.6 Boiter House 21 days Tue 08/4/1 Mon 08/4/21
50 B1.2.7 Incineration Plant and Its Ancil. House 45 days Tue 08/4/1 Thu 08/5/115
51 B1.3 Disposal of ACM 45 days Thu 08/4/24 Sat 08/6/7
52 B2. Dioxin Abatement Works 132 days Sat 08/1/12 Thu 08/5/22
53 B2.1 Method statement of removal DEM 58 days Sat 08/1/12 Sun 08/3/9
54 E B2.1.1 To Engineer for Comment 14 days Sat 08/1/12 Fri 08/1/25
55 e B2.1.2 Final Version to EPD for Approval 14 days Sat 08/1/26 Fri 08/2/8
56 B2.1.3 Approval from EPD 30 days Sat 08/2/9 Sun 08/3/9
57 B2.2 Notice to Labour Department and EPD for approval 31 days Sat 08/1/26 Mon 08/2/25
58 B2.3 Dioxin Removal Works 74 days Mon 08/3/10 Thu 08/5/22
59 B2.3.1 Pilot Test for Establishment of Cement-ash-water Mixing Ratio 14 days Mon 08/3/10 Sun 08/3/23
60 E B2.3.2 Design, Provision, Operation of Cement Solidification / Stabilization Facility 10 days Mon 08/3/24 Wed 08/4/2
61 B2.3.3 Within the Chimney C 20 days Mon 08/3/10 Sat 08/3/29
62 B2.3.4 Between the Chimney A & B 20 days Thu 08/4/3 Tue 08/4/22
63 B2.3.5 Within the Chimney A & B 30days| Wed 08/4/23 Thu 08/5/22
64 B2.4 Disposal of Dioxin 0 days Thu 08/5/22 Thu 08/5/22
65 C : Demolition Works (aliow CNY holiday) 419 days Wed 08/1/2 Mon 09/2/23
66 :_""‘_g C1. Erection of Protective Scaffolding and Working Platform 120 days Wed 08/1/2 Wed 08/4/30
67 C2. Lairage Block and Lairage Entrance Unit 109 days Tue 08/1/22 Fri 08/5/9
68 fass C2.1 Install Precaution Measure 49 days Tue 08/1/22 Mon 08/3/10
69 ﬁ C2.2 Demolition Works 60 days Tue 08/3/11 Fri 08/5/9
70 C3. Others Building 30 days Tue 08/3/11 Wed 08/4/9
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Version : 3.0 Works Programme Commencement Date : 28/09/2007 L

for Completon Date : 25/02/2009
Demolition of Kennedy Town Incineration Plant and Abattoir
D Task Name Duration Start Finish 2008 2009
i Sep | Oct | Nov | Dec | Jan [Feb [ Mar [ Apr [May [ Jun [ Jul [ Aug [Sep ] Oct [Nov ] Dec [ Jan [Feb

71 T C3.1 Install Precaution Measure 30 days Tue 08/3/11 Wed 08/4/9 -

72 e 3.2 Demolition Works 13 days Tue 08/3/11 Sun 08/3/23 H ﬁ !

73 C4. Slaughterhouse Block 80 days Thu 08/4/10 Sat 08/6/28 ‘

74 m C4.1 Install Precaution Measure 45 days Thu 08/4/10 Sat 08/5/24 :

75 |[Ee C4.2 Demolition Works 50 days Sat 08/5/10 Sat 08/6/28

76 C5. Refrigeration Block 64 days Sun 08/5/25 Sun 0877127

77 :‘j C5.1 Install Precaution Measure 30 days Sun 08/5/25 Mon 08/6/23

CREE] C5.2 Demolition Works 29 days Sun 08/6/29 Sun 08/7/27

79 C6. Ancil. House for Abattoir 49 days Tue 08/6/24 Mon 08/8/11

80 e C6.1 Install Precaution Measure 30 days Tue 08/6/24 Wed 08/7/23

81 3 C6.2 Demotition Works 15 days Mon 08/7/28 Mon 08/8/11

82 C7. Boiler house 36 days Thu 08/7/24 Thu 08/8/28

83 EH C7.1 Install Precaution Measure 15 days Thu 08/7/24 Thu 08/8/7

84 E C7.2 Demolition Works 21 days Fri 08/8/8 Thu 08/8/28

85 C8. incineration Plant and Its Ancil. House 115 days Sun 08/5/25 Tue 08/9/16

86 :ﬁ C8.1 Install Precaution Measure 60 days Sun 08/5/25 Wed 08/7/23

87 é_"?g C8.2 Demotition Works 80 days Sun 08/6/29 Tue 08/9/16

88 C9. Chimney C 60 days Sun 08/7/13 Wed 08/9/10

89 C9.1 Install Precaution Measure 30 days Sun 08/7/13 Mon 08/8/11

90 1 Erection of external scaffolding working platform 30 days Sun 08/7/113 Mon 08/8/11

91 2.Install CCTV 7 days Tue 08/8/5 Mon 08/8/11

92 C9.2 Demolition works 30 days Tue 08/8/12] Wed 08/9/10

93 C10. Chimney A& B 135 days Sun 08/8/3] Mon 08/12/15

94 C10.1 Install Precaution Measure 45 days Sun 08/8/3 Tue 08/9/16

95 1.Erection of external scaffolding working platform 45 days Sun 08/8/3 Tue 08/9/16

96 2.Install CCTV 7 days Wed 08/9/10 Tue 08/9/16

97 C10.2 Demolition works 90 days Wed 08/9/17 | Mon 08/12/15

98 3 C11. Cattle pier (Pier B) 61 days Thu 08/9/11; Mon 08/11/10

99 ﬁ C12. Loading Jetty and refuse pier {Pier A) 60 days | Tue 08/12/16 Fri 09/2/13

100 3 C13. Removal of C & D debris 350 days Tue 08/3/11 Mon 09/2/23

101 D : Others works 162 days Wed 08/9/17 Wed 09/2/25

102 :g D1. Backfilling and Leveling 60 days Wed 08/9/17 Sat 08/11115

103 ﬁ D2. Reconstruction of Ground Slab 90 days | Sun08/11/16 Fri 09/2/13

104 :j D3. Site Clean 12 days Sat 09/2/14 Wed 09/2/25
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